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Allergen menu key

Celery (CL): This includes celery stalks, leaves, seeds and the root called celeriac.

You can find celery in celery salt, salads, some meat products, soups and stock cubes.

Cereals containing gluten Wheat (GL): (such as spelt and Khorasan wheat/Kamut), rye, barley
and oats is often found in foods containing flour, such as some types of baking powder, batter,
breadcrumbs, bread, cakes, couscous, meat products, pasta, pastry, sauces, soups and fried
foods which are dusted with flour.

Crustaceans (CR): Crabs, lobster, prawns and scampi are crustaceans. Shrimp paste, often used
in Thai and south-east Asian curries or salads, is an ingredient to look out for.

Eggs (EG): Eggs are often found in cakes, some meat products, mayonnaise, mousses, pasta,
quiche, sauces and pastries or foods brushed or glazed with egg.

Fish (FI): You will find this in some fish sauces, pizzas, relishes, salad dressings, stock cubes
and Worcestershire sauce.

Lupin (LU): Lupin is a flower, but it's also found in flour! Lupin flour and seeds can be used in
some types of bread, pastries and even in pasta.

Milk (ML): Milk is a common ingredient in butter, cheese, cream, milk powders and yoghurt.

It can also be found in foods brushed or glazed with milk, and in powdered soups and sauces.
Molluscs (MO): These include mussels, land snails, squid and whelks, but can also be commonly
found in oyster sauce or as an ingredient in fish stews

Mustard (MU): Liquid mustard, mustard powder and mustard seeds fall into this category.
This ingredient can also be found in breads, curries, marinades, meat products, salad dressings,
sauces and soups.

Nuts (NU): Not to be mistaken with peanuts (which are actually a legume and grow underground),
this ingredient refers to nuts which grow on trees, like cashew nuts, almonds and hazelnuts.

You can find nuts in breads, biscuits, crackers, desserts, nut powders (often used in Asian curries),
stir-fried dishes, ice cream, marzipan (almond paste), nut oils and sauces

Peanuts (PNU): Peanuts are actually a legume and grow underground, which is why it's sometimes
called a groundnut. Peanuts are often used as an ingredient in biscuits, cakes, curries, desserts,
sauces (such as satay sauce), as well as in groundnut oil and peanut flour.

Sesame seeds (SE): These seeds can often be found in bread (sprinkled on hamburger buns for
example), breadsticks, houmous, sesame oil and tahini. They are sometimes toasted and used
in salads.

Soya (S0Y): Often found in bean curd, edamame beans, miso paste, textured soya protein, soya flour
or tofu, soya is a staple ingredient in oriental food. It can also be found in desserts, ice cream, meat
products, sauces and vegetarian products.

Sulphur dioxide (SD): (sometimes known as sulphites) This is an ingredient often used in dried fruit
such as raisins, dried apricots and prunes. You might also find it in meat products, soft drinks,
vegetables as well as in wine and beer. If you have asthma, you have a higher risk of developing a
reaction to sulphur dioxide.
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gjam'm's

Chicken Breast served with Mozzarella and Green Pesto
£6.75

Creamy Goats Cheese and Homemade Red Onion Marmalade

£6.50

Roast Topside of Beef and Rich Blue Stilton
£6.95

Bacon, Lancashire Cheese and Chilli Jam

£6.75

Roasted Mediterranean Vegetables, Pesto and Mozzarella

RS

Sanduwichies

Creamy Lancashire Cheesewith Homemade Chutney

9 S

Salmon and Prawn, Spring Onion with Cream Cheese

LS

Oven Baked Honey Roasted Ham with Wholegrain Mustard.

£6.50

New Yorker - Pastrami, Swiss Cheese, Coleslaw, Mustard, Gherkins

£6.95
Club Sandwich

(Bacon, Egg, Chicken, Mayonnaise, Tomato, Leftuce.)

£7.95

J\/[az'ns

Dainty fish and chips, beer battered
served with homemade mushy peas and tartare sauce.

A08s

Smoked Cheddar Macaroni Cheese, Bacon Lardons,
Garlic Bread (Vegetarian option available)

£6.95

Yorkshire pudding filled with Cumberland sausage
and mash, with a rich onion gravy.

£7.95

50z Rump Steak and Frites, served with a side salad,
tomato and mushroom.

£8.95

Classic Moules Mariniere served with
a wedge of crusty bread.

£7.95

Hides

Sweet potato fries £3.95
Hand cut chips £2.95
French Fries £2.95
Buttered Vegetables £2.95

Dressed Leaf Salad £2.95

Onion Rings
Peppercorn Sauce
Blue Cheese Sauce
Diane Sauce

Rich Gravy

£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£1.50



